Mr. Francy offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-09-77 RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS HONORING OUR TROOPS AND "SUPPORT OUR TROOPS" DAY

WHEREAS, the people of the Borough of Highlands support the New Jersey National Guard and Reserve in the strongest possible terms, are immensely proud of their accomplishments, and are extremely grateful for their services to this State and to the nation over the years; and

WHEREAS, in the highest American tradition, the patriotic men and women of the Guard and Reserve serve voluntarily in an honorable and vital profession by responding to their community and their country in time of need; and

WHEREAS, it is right and proper that we set aside time to honor these fine men and women for the sacrifices they make for every one of us; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey National Guard State Family Readiness Council is honoring them with a concert by the Blawenburg Band at the National Guard Armory in Lawrenceville on "Support Our Troops Day" on Sunday, April 19, 2009;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth hereby resolves that it honors these service members and the day of appreciation set aside for them; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this resolution be sent to the new Jersey National Guard State Family Readiness Council, and the New Jersey League of Municipalities.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mr. Caizza, Mayor Little

NAYES: None

ABSENT: Mr. Urbanski

ABSTAIN: None

ADSTAIN. INDIC	
Date: April 15, 2009	,
	NINA LIGHT FLANNERY
	Borough Clerk
I,	, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a
true copy of the Resol	ution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands
on April 15, 2009.	